THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, August 2, 2018 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

08:45 AM
18-00979 Edward James Mendez and Kathy Mae Mendez

Reaffirmation Agreement
Bank of the West
Re: 2015 Chevrolet Silverado (DN 19)

Dean E. Sheldon lll, Atty for Edward James Mendez (Debtor)
Dean E. Sheldon IlI, Atty for Kathy Mae Mendez (Debtor)
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
13-03687
#1

14-04539
#2

18-00815
#3

Constance Bak

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
John Kline, Atty for Constance Bak (Debtor)

William Harvey Lawrence

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for William Harvey Lawrence (Debtor)

Bridget Katherine Duritza

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Bridget Katherine Duritza (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
18-00815
#4

18-01249
#5

18-01249
#6

Bridget Katherine Duritza
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Bridget Katherine Duritza (Debtor)

Cynthia Lynn McNeil

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Cynthia Lynn McNeil (Debtor)

Cynthia Lynn McNeil
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Cynthia Lynn McNeil (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
18-01875
#7

18-01875
#8

18-02149
#9

Keith Duane DeBarr, Jr. and Brandy Nichole DeBarr

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Brandy Nichole DeBarr (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Keith Duane DeBarr Jr. (Debtor)

Keith Duane DeBarr, Jr. and Brandy Nichole DeBarr
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Carroll Clough, Atty for Brandy Nichole DeBarr (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Keith Duane DeBarr Jr. (Debtor)

Linda Sue Howe

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Linda Sue Howe (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

18-02149
#10

18-02149
#11

18-02163
#12

Linda Sue Howe

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Linda Sue Howe (Debtor)

Linda Sue Howe

Final Hearing
Maxim Commercial Capital, LLC
vs. Debtors (DN 27)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Linda Sue Howe (Debtor)

Jacquelyn R Chester

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Morris B. Lefkowitz, Atty for Jacquelyn R Chester (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

18-02163
#13

17-00106
#14

17-02864
#15

Jacquelyn R Chester
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Morris B. Lefkowitz, Atty for Jacquelyn R Chester (Debtor)

Susan Maclean Shields

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Susan Maclean Shields (Debtor)

Robert L. Townsend
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Robert L. Townsend (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Robert L. Townsend (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
18-00632
#17

18-00632
#18

18-02192
#19

Thad J. Stallman
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Thad J. Stallman (Debtor)

Thad J. Stallman
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Thad J. Stallman (Debtor)

Thomas McPherson

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David W. Garrett, Atty for Thomas McPherson (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM
18-02223
#20

18-02318
#21

18-02327
#22

Howard Lee Ferguson and Debra Mae Ferguson

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Debra Mae Ferguson (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Howard Lee Ferguson (Debtor)

Kenneth Paul Watson and Mistie Mary Jo Watson

Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kenneth Paul Watson (Debtor)
Mistie Mary Jo Watson (Debtor)

Derek Dennis and Darla Dennis
Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Darla Dennis (Debtor)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Derek Dennis (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, August 2, 2018 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:00 AM
18-01997 Michael Lawrence Boren
#23 Confirmation Hearing Re: Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Michael Lawrence Boren (Debtor)

15-00901 William C. Laffin and Jaime S. Laffin
#24 Debtors' Amended Chapter 13 Plan (DN 68)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Jaime S. Laffin (Debtor)

Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for William C. Laffin (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Jaime S. Laffin (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for William C. Laffin (Debtor)

18-02666 Jerry Allen Silva

#25 Debtor's Motion to Extend Time to File Schedules
and Plan (DN 18)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Jerry Allen Silva (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:00 AM

18-01238
#26

16-05224
#27

David Alan Speckman and Kari Jo Speckman

Trustee's Request for Production of Documents (DN
37)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for David Alan Speckman (Debtor)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Kari Jo Speckman (Debtor)

Amy Davis

Final Hearing
Orbit Leasing, Inc.
vs. Debtor (DN 61)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Amy Davis (Debtor)
Sean Liles, Atty for Amy Davis (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:30 AM
15-03604
#1

15-05254
#2

15-05818
#3

Allen Charter and Deborah Charter
Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Allen Charter (Debtor)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for Deborah Charter (Debtor)

Nichole Lynn Hall

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick S. Fragel, Atty for Nichole Lynn Hall (Debtor)

Jennifer Marie Williams

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Patrick S. Fragel, Atty for Jennifer Marie Williams (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

09:30 AM

15-06612
#4

16-00073
#5

16-00332
# 6

Rebecca Lee Thomas

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul I. Bare, Atty for Rebecca Lee Thomas (Debtor)

Steven Edward Booms

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Steven Edward Booms (Debtor)

Nicole Lyn Potter

Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Nicole Lyn Potter (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, August 2, 2018 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:30 AM
16-03207 Penny Marie Bowers
#7 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Penny Marie Bowers (Debtor)

17-01508 Yvonne Frances McCumber
#8 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Yvonne Frances McCumber (Debtor)

17-02690 Brian Keith Hull and Stephanie Ann Hull
#9 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Brian Keith Hull (Debtor)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Stephanie Ann Hull (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, August 2, 2018 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City
09:30 AM
17-05478 Chad James Lambert and Tammy Jo Lambert
#10 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Chad James Lambert (Debtor)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Tammy Jo Lambert (Debtor)

17-05827 Bradley R. St. John
#11 Chapter 13 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Timothy F. Johnson, Atty for Bradley R. St. John (Debtor)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

10:00 AM

18-03020
#1

18-02547
#2

18-02055

#3

Danielle L Dellecese

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Automatic Stay Pursuant
to 11 USC 362(c)(4)(A)(i) (DN 12)

Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Patrick A. Dougherty, Atty for Danielle L Dellecese (Debtor)

Patricia A Oravec

Show Cause Hearing

Re: Order Requiring Attorney, Warren Wahl, to
Personally Appear Before the Court to Show Cause
Why he has not Violated a Prior Court Order and/or
the Court's ECF Policies and Local Bankruptcy Rules

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael J. Corcoran, Atty for Patricia A Oravec (Debtor)
Sean Liles, Atty for Patricia A Oravec (Debtor)

Jackie Darrell Wolfenbarger and Sandra Lee
Wolfenbarger

Debtors' Motion for Exemption from Requirement for
Credit Counseling or Debtor Education (DN 20)

Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Jackie Darrell Wolfenbarger (Debtor)
Jeffrey C. Alandt, Atty for Sandra Lee Wolfenbarger (Debtor)
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
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Thursday, August 2, 2018

THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

10:00 AM

16-06425
#4

17-00106
#5

17-02433
#6

Joseph C. Yahner and Michele R. Yahner

Final Hearing
Quicken Loans Inc.
vs. Debtors (DN 48)

A. Todd Almassian, Atty for Joseph C. Yahner (Debtor)
A. Todd Almassian, Atty for Michele R. Yahner (Debtor)
Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)

Kelly M. Hagan, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)

Susan Maclean Shields

Status Conference - Adj.
Re: Debtors Objection to Mr. Secrests Amended Claim

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Carroll Clough, Atty for Susan Maclean Shields (Debtor)

Henry Ward Collier Smith

Trustee's Motion for Approval of Compromise (DN 97)
Andrew J. Gerdes, Atty for Henry Ward Collier Smith (Debtor)
Dean E. Sheldon Ill, Atty for Henry Ward Collier Smith (Debtor)

Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Trustee)
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THE HONORABLE JAMES W. BOYD, PRESIDING
CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, August 2, 2018 HEARING ROOM: Traverse City

11:00 AM

18-80071 Daniel M. McDermott
V.
James F. Wynn

Lead Case: 15-01621-jwb James F. Wynn

#1 Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Default Judgment (DN
6)

James F. Wynn (Defendant)
Michelle M. Wilson, Atty for Daniel M. McDermott (Plaintiff)

17-80161 Chicago Transit Authority Retiree Health Care Trust
V.
Bevan T Cooney

Lead Case: 17-03016-jwb Bevan T Cooney

# 2 Plaintiff's Motion for Entry of Default Judgment (DN
7) - Adj.

Bevan T Cooney (Defendant)
Patrick Nolan Ryan, Atty for Chicago Transit Authority Retiree Health Care Trust (Plaintiff)

18-80073 Kelly M. Hagan
V.
Strategic Nationwide Funding, LLC

Lead Case: 16-06117-jwb Tamarack Development
Associates, LLC

# 3 Pretrial Conference

A. Todd Almassian, Atty for Strategic Nationwide Funding, LLC (Defendant)
Kevin M. Smith, Atty for Kelly M. Hagan (Plaintiff)
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